Legal Notices.
Articles of Incorporation
OF THE

Fennia Soap Company.

The three herelnafter named being
desirous of forming 2 corporation
solely for manufaciuring purposes, do
hereby subscribe and acknowledge the
following certificate under and pur-
suant to the appropriate provisions
of Chapter 38 of the Revised Laws of
Minnesota of 1905.

FIRST, -

The name of this corporation shall
be the “Fennia Soap Company.” The
general nature of the business of this
corporation shall be to purchase, pro-
duce, manufac:ure, perfumery, oils,
fats and scouring products, and all
materials and compounds which shall
partake of the properties of soap, or
be simllar thereto or have like uses.

The princtpal place of transacting
the business of this corporation shall
be Duluth, Minnesota. There 1s here-
by established an office of this cor-
peration at Calumet, Michigan.

SECOXND.

The perlod of duration of this cor-
poration shall be thirty years from
tire date that it Is organized.

THIRD.

The names and places of residence
of the three Incorporators are as fol-
lows:

Uno M. Montin, residing at Calumet,
Allchigan.

A. Hasllier, residing at Duluth, Min-
nesota.

Oscar J. Larson, residing at Calu-
met, Michigan, .

FOURTH.

The management of Its business
shall be vested in a board of seven
directors, who shall be elected at the
annual meeting of the stockholders,
which shall be held on the first Tues-
day afier the second Monday of each
November at the office of the ecorpora-
tlon at Duluth, Minnesota, or in Calu-
met, Michigan, upon such notice as
the By-Laws shall order, and until
such election the Board of Directors
may fill any vacancy therein by a
majority vote,

The names and addresses of those
composing the first Board of Direct-
ors who shall hold until the first elec-
tion of directors are as follows:

Uno M. Montin, residing at Calu-
met, Aichigan.

A. Basiller, reslding at Duluth, Min-
nesota.

N. A. Lampea, residing at Calumet,
AMichigan.

William Grape, reslding at Calumet,
Jichlgan.

E. Flinkman, residing at Duluth,
Alinnesota.

Oscar J. Larson, residing at Calu-
met. Michigan.

A. E. Lindgren, reslding at Duluth,
Minnesota.

The first meeting of the Board of
Directors shall be held without any
notice thereof at the office of Larson
& Galbralth tn Calumet, Michigan, on
ilhe twenty-second day of December,
A, D. 1406, at two o'clock In the after-
)
|

noon.
FIFTH.

The amount of the capital stock of
this corporation shall be One Hun-
dred Thousund  ($100,000) Dollars,
which shall be divided into ten thou-

sand (10,000) shares of the par value.

of Ten Dollars (310) each. " Said capi-
tal stock shall be paid in at such
times and in such amounts as may be
requlred by the Board of Directors.
and such stock or any part thereof
may be pald for by property of the
actual value of not less than the par
of the stock so paid for.

SIXTH.

The highest amount of indebtedness
or liability to which sald corporation
shall at any time ba subject, shall not
exceed Twenty-five Thousand (325,-
000) Dollars.

Witness our hands and seals this
fifteenth day of December, in the year

one thousand nine hundred six.
UNO M. MONTIN, (L. &)
A. BASILIER, (L. S.)
OSCAR J. LARSEN, (L.S)

In presence of
RHINO FICHTEL.
FOSTER BORCHGRENIK.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF
lloughton—ss,

On this fifteenith day of December.
A. D. 1906, personally appeared before
me, a Notary Public in and for sald
County. Uno M. Montin. A. Baciller
and Oscar J. Larson, all to me known
to be the parties who signed the fore-
golng instrument and each for himself
acknowledged that he signed the same
as his free act and deed. for the uses
and purposes therein expressed.

RHINO FICHTEL,
Notary Publie, oughton Co. Micht-
gan,

My commiszion expires Oct. 10, 1908,
(Notarial Seal)

D. N. T.—Dly, Dec. 20, 21, 1906, DSS§S.

OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS.
Couneil Chamber,
Duluth, Minn., Dec. 17, 194§,

Regular meeting.
Roll call:
Present—Aldermen Burgess, Foubls-
ter, Getchell, Haven, Jordan, Lyle,
Moore, Mork, Mueller, Ribenack,
Staples, President Tessman—1%.

Absent—Aldermen Barnes, MeEwen,
Schaffer, Wilson—1,

On motion of Alderman Staples the
minutes of the meeting of Dec. 10 wera
approved as printed in pamphlet form,
by a unanimous Yea vote of all present
on roll call.

——

PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND
OTHER COMMUNICATIONS, -

James McCabe, for employment of-
fice license at Nu. 3023 \Wast Superior
street; 3. Duneiko, application and
bond for second hand store license at
No. 626 West Superior street; John
Wold, application and bond for liquor
license at No. 113 East Fourth street—
Police and License; F, Schofield, for
compromise of assessment agalnst Lot
44, East Second street, Duluth Proper,
First Division—Finance; supplemental
bills—Claims;

Estimates to sewer contractors, as
follows: To George R. King, on his
contract for the construcition of a
sanitary sewer in Filty-fourth alley,
from Gosnold street to Main street,
with outlet Iin Nicollet street; to Hugh
Steele, on his contract for the con-
struction of a sanitary sewer in Grey-
solon road: to George M. King, on his

contract for the construction of a
sanltary sewer in Fifth alley, from
Fifteenth to  Fourteenth avenues

east—Dralns, Rewers and Sanitation.
to George R. Klng, for the paving of
Tenth avenue east. from London road
to Fourth street: to W, IH. Kilton, for
repairing and relaying of plank side-
walks: to J. D. O'Connell, for grading
and sanitary sewer in Fifth alley, from
Twentieth to Twenty-first

avenues
west—Streets, Alleys and Sidewalks:
bullding line commissioners, relative

ta hullding line on the northerly side
of Superlor street, between Elghteerth
and Nineteenth avenues east—Streets,
aueys and Sidewalks; requisitions Nos.
11048 to 11086 inclusive—Purchasing
and Supplies.

REPORTS OF OFFICERS.

City comptroller, report of audit of
accounts of receiving and dishursing
officers—Auditing and County Confer-
ence; health commissioner, for per-
mission to purchase botler for Incin-
erator building—City Property, Bulld-
ings and Markets; clerk of municipal
court, reporting conviction of William
Ilesheck nf keeping saloon open after
hours at No. 314 Lake avenue south—
Police and License; eity englneer., sub-
mitting plat of buildings on the north-
erly side of Fifth street, from Eighth
avenue east to Tenth avenue east: sub-
mitting plats of Boulevard Place Ad-
dition to Duluth-—Streets, Alleys and
Sidewalks;

Library board, record of meeting of
Dec. 10, 1506—Received: boara of
water and light commissioners, recom-
mending payment of bills—Claims; rec-
ord of meetings of board of Nov. 22,
1828, and Dec. 6. 1906—Recelved;

. Board of publlc works, reporting

I

award of contract to P. McDonnell, for
the grading and paving of Twenty-
fourth avenue east, from Superior
street to Sixth street; reporting appll-
cation of Duluth Telephone company
for permission to place two poles on
the east side of Winnipeg avenue, be-
tween Chestnut street and Third street
—Streets, Alleys and Sidewalks.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS.
By Alderman Burgess:

Resolved, that the city engineer Is
hereby requested to report to this
council as to whether there is danger
to the water pipes in St. Croix avenue
from the encroachment on the street
by the lake, and if such danger exists,
to report to this councl] an estimate
of the cost of properly protecting said

Ipes.
pg‘xderman Burgess moved the adop-
tion of the resolution and it was de-
clared adopted by a unanimous yea
vote of all present on roll call
" Passed Dec. 17, 1906.

Approved Dec. 19, 1906.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMIT-
TEES.

To the President and Common Couneil:

Your committee on cily property.
buildings and markets, to whom was
referred communication from the
health commissioner, having considered
the same, recommend the adoption of
the following Izescillutlon:

3 . RIBENACK,

CHAS. AIORK,

S. F. STAPLES,
Committee,

Resolved, that the health commis-
sloner is hereby authorized to place a
boller for pumping the water at the
incinerator, at a total cost of not to
exceed $100, sucn cost to be pald out
of the permanent improvement fund.

Alderman Ribenack moved the adop-
tion of the resolution and it was d¥-
clared adopted by the unanimous yea
vote of all present on roll call

Passed Dee. 17, 6.

Approved Degpe. 19, 1906,

To the Common Council:

Your committee on claims, to whom
wag referred miscellaneous bills against
the c¢ity for the month of November,
1906, having considered the same, rec-
ommend the udoption of the following

resolution:
S. F. STAPLES,
J. E. I'OURBISTER,
FRANK JORDAN,
Committee.
Resolved, that miscellaneous bills

against the city for the month of No-
vember, 1904, be und hereby are al-
lowed, and it is hereby dirccted that
orders be drawn on the city treasurer,
1o pay the same as follows:
GEXNERAL FUND. .
Willlam, J Bates, sheriff, $146.73; W.
Berneche, $3.75; board of public works
{re.bhie. works fund), $162.75;. E. S
Burg, $1.35; Simon Clark, 35.00; 5.
Confer, $30.00; H. V. Cheadle, §2.
Duluth-Edison Electrie company, $52.50
Duluth News Trijune company, $i0.59;
Marzella Dreger, $3.75: Duluth Fire de-
partment, §8.50; East End Ice company.
i5c; J. P’. Johnson, clerk of court, $3.40;

Willilam Johnson, §36.60; The Linen
Exchange §3.00; Thomas A. laxted,
$9.60;  Northwestern Fuel company,

$188.65; Northern Hardware company,
$5.4v; P. Sund, $1.50; Zenlth Telephone
company, $358.00; Zenith Paper company,
$7.00; City of Dulath Water & Light
department, $2,99 : Consolidated Ab-
stract company, 50¢: Arthur . Krieger,
$22.05; Sanitary Ylumbing comg:my.
$20.10, St. Louis  county, $33.00;
G. M. Wilson, $6.00; D. L. Bishop, $1.00;
E. E. Ttoussain, $1.00.

GENERAL FUXND (CONTAGIOUS DIS-

EASES

W._ A, Abbetr. $18.56; Duluth street
Railway company, $20.00; Lyceum
Pharmacy, $5.20; A. C. LeRicheux,
$76.67; C. A, McEwen, $11.52; Panten &
e company, $3.09: J. E. Roos,
$15.90; St. Mary's hospital, $65.00; Tet-
man Bros., $21.00; B. J. Toben, $7.85;
Max  Wirth, $7.50; Zenith Telephone
company, $36.00; Neil McDougall, $8.59.
GENLRAL FUND (MILK INSPEC-

TION).

Dr. John McKay, $45.00.

HEALTH DEPARTMENT FUND.

Andrew Peterson, $1.00; Zenith Tele~
phone company, $15.00.

MUNICIPAL COURT FUND.

Duluth Edison Electric company,
$1.23; Duluth I'aper & Siationery com-
pany. $11.90;
pany, $3.00.
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND.

Board of public works ipublic works
fund), $576.24, Duluth News' Tribune
company, $72.2y; Sang & Preston. $31.15;
Thomson & Dunlop. $10.80; St Germain
Bros., $4.00. permanent improvement
revolving fund, $6,467.93.

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT RE-

VOLVIXNG FUND.

The Consolidated Abstract company,

§565.00; Crassweller & Crassweller, at-

Zenith Telephone com-

torneys, $3s. h News Tribune
company, H Lane MacGregor,
392.37. Agnes G. Alexander, $3.77; A
Fortman, $6.28; B. Gibson, $1.i9;
Olver J. Hastings, $20.52; 1, P. Schroid-
;1:, {Mendenhall & Hoopes, agents),
oo

POLICE DEPARTMENT FUND.

Acme Laundry. $6.25; A. Custaf An-
derson, $3.00: Roy E. Bartlett, $75.00;
ML E. Brown, $1.95; Charles A. Brophy,
$21.25; Duluth Telephone company,

$48. Eklund & Olin, $7.67; Cook Ely.
?T:"on: E. Fieblger, $10.10; AJ G. Harrié.

L. W. Leithheae Drug company,
$29.68. MclMartin & Co., '.{\’.'.75; I.{H}
Mainella, $5.00; Merritt & Hector, $3.7
Oppel rocery company, $14.10; C. S,
Prosser & Co., $31.33," C. . Troyer,
chief., $62.30:. Zenith Telephone com-
pany, $6.00; Thomas A Maxted. $30.20.
PRINTING AND SUPPLY FUXND.

Duluth News Tribune company,
$236.10; H. W, Cheadle, §5.20; Reming-
ton Typewriter company. $93.00; AV
McCornick, $4.96; Noble Sampson, $2.00.

PUBLIC WORKS FUND.

R. S. Abell, $3.00: American Lumber
company, $10.00: City of Duluth Water
& Light Department. $56.56: Duluth
Machinery company, ¢2¢; Duluth Crush-
ed Stone company, $34.50:. Duluth Fire
Department, $1.75; Duluth Street Rail-
way company, $15.00; Duluth Corruga-
ting & Roofing company §5.68: Duluth
Hardware company, $38. Duluth Edi-
son FElectric company, H Fitz-

. $8.40; M.
gerald, $27.04; M. W Geodrich, 10.00;
The THeimbach : :

Luniber company
$190.22; Kelley Hardware comg.m‘
365.51; Marshall-Wells Hardware com-
pany, $8.09; Thomas F. McGilvray, $25;
Northern Hardware company, $29.61;
Thomas Thut, $1.96; Standard Salt &
Cement company. $83.26: Totman Bros.,
$36.00; Zenlth ~ Telephone company,
$39.50; George R. King, $174.45; b, I,
Kiely, $5.00.
LIGHT FUND, ‘

City of Duluth Water & Light De-
partment. $2.07: Duluth-Edison Elec-
tric company, $233.87.

WATER FUND.

City of Duluth Water & Light De-
rartment, 37,845.00.

Aldeiman Rtaplex movead the adop-~
tion of the resolution, and it was de-
clared adopted by a unanimous yea
vote of all present on roll call

Passed Dec. 17, 19806,

Approved Dec. 19, 1306.

To _the Common Council:;

-Your committee on claimes, to whom
was referred t'lis against the fire de-
partment and the water and light de-
partment for the mopth of November,
1906, having considered the same, rec-
ommend the adoption of the folloting

resolution:
S. F. |STAPLES,
J. E. FOUBISTER.
FRANK JORDAN,
Committee.
Resolved, that bills against the fire
department and the water and light de-
partment for the montlk of November.
1508, be and hereby are approved, and
sail departments are hereby author-
1zed to draw orders on the fire depart-
ment fund and the water and Ylght
plant fund, respectively, to pay the
same_as follows:
FIRE DEPARTMENT FUND.
Acme Laundry, $24.34; W. A, Abbett,
$4.34; Amerlcan LaFrance Fire Engine
company, $30.00; Crane & Ordway com-

pany, $1.21: Chicago Flexible Shaft
company, $22.20; J. 1II. Constantine,
$13.40; Duluth Hardware company,
$27.26; Duluth I'niversal Milling com-
pany, $17.50: Glaskin-Camstock ¢ome
pany, $13.15; F. I Lounsberry & Co.,
::;z Nott Fire Englne company.

T South St. Taul Horse Exchange,
$275.00: Standard Oil company, $4.23;
Stone-Ordean-Wells company, 2.00;
Randall, Gee & Mitchell, $91.55.
WATER AND LIGHT PLANT FUND.
Albertson Statfonery & B
pany, $6.69; Burrell & Harmon, $41.83:
1. G. Barnett. $11.10: D. H. Benjamin,
$4.00; Clyde Iron Works, $16.05; James
B. Clow & Sons, $422; Crane & Ord-

I <

%

way eompany, $111.29; Clarke-Hepwor?,

$5.98; I H_ Phelps and L. N.

company, $4.641.15; Du-

Case (contingent fund),
luth Lumber company, $1.50: Dulutg
Hardware cdmpany, $120.21; Dulut
Trunk cpmpany, $2.50: Duluth Fire De-
. $12.05; Endion Lumber ¢om-
G. Erickson, $2.30; The
company, $2.43; F_a.!tbanks.
Morse & Co., $12.16; Fire & Water En-
zineering company, $3.06; John J. Grif-
fin & Co. $451.02; Glaskin-Comstock
company, $49.69; L. R. Helbing com-
pany, $32.90: George C. Howe, $400.00;
James Henderson, $15.00; The I_dﬁ.l
Manufacturing company. $1.90; ]\'e y
Hardware company. $18.50; H. €. Ken-
dall, $55.00; Dan Keefe, $12.00; Lyceum
Livery & Sales Stables, $18.00; F. i
Lounsberry & Co.. $7.50; The Linen lzx-.
change, $2.00; Alerritt & Hector, $4.50;
James McCrea & Co., $10.25; H. Mueller
Aanufacturing company, $92.08; ’3‘35‘.
=hall-Wells Hardware cormpany, 33'(.-.....
Northwestern Shot & Lead W q’r})cs.,
$300.69; Natlonal Iron company, 's-.-o:
National Meter company, 83.90.40:
Northwestern Fuel company, $i04.97C

Northwestern P?n; company, ggg
N Electrical company, 23
Pl §1.05; Pioneer

Quellette & company,
Fuel company, 9.73; Pittsburg l:?o::l!
company, $122.34; W. A. Pond, $5.05;
sSouth Park Foundry & Machine com-
rany., $37.83: Standard O©Ofl company,
$5.40, Standard Salt & Cement company,
$57.61: Itoe Stephens .\xan.y!acu‘f'r,!ng_
company, $47.70: Suffel & Co., $22.00;
Selpel & IHuntley, $7.90; The Standard
Meter company, $784.00; Thomsen
IFFoundry company, $111.99; E. L. Toom-
ey. $1.00; Thomson DJMleter company,
$398.50; Viscosity Ol ecompany. 34.9‘.
P Il Wade, $22.65; Western Union
Telegraph company, $1.96. Richardson
Electric company, $1.20; Board of Pub-
lic Works, $32.05; Pastoret & Lunz,
$2,739.50; Zenith Furnace company,
$6,204.6

Alderman Staples moved the adoption
of the resolution, and It was declared
adopted by a unanimous yea vote of all
present on roll call

Passed Dec. 17, 1906,

Approved Dec. 19, 1806,

To the Presldent and Common Council:

Your committee pn Drains, sewers
and sanitation, to whom was referred
estimates, having considered the same,
recommend the adoption of the follow-
ing resvlution:

CHAS. MORK,
Committee.

Resolved, that estimates to contract-
ors are hereby allowed and it Is hereby
directed that orders be drawn on_ the
permanent improvement revolving funad
to pay the same as follows:

To flugh Steele, on his contract for
the consiruction of a sanitary sewer
in Greysolon road, from Twenty-third
1o Twenty-1ifth avenues east, ete, in
the sum of $394.82;

To Gearge R. King, on hils contract
for the cunstruction of a sanitary sewer
in Fifth alley, from Fifteenth to Four-
teenth avenues east, with outlet, in the
sum of $3833.24;

To George K. King., on his contract
for the construction of a sanitary
sewer i{n Fifty-fourth alley west, from
Gosnold street to Main street, with out-
let, in the sum of $86.135.

Alderman Barnes moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted by a unanimous yea vote of all
present on roll call

Passed Dec. 17, 1906,

Approved Dec. 19, 1906,

To the President and Common Council:

Your committee on finance, to whom
was referred petition orf I\ Schofield,
having considered the same, recommend
the adoption of the following resolu-

tion:
R. D. HAVEN,
W. B. GETCH{IELL,
Committee.

Resolved, that the city treasurer is
hereby directed tu receive from I
Schofield the amount of the original as-
sessment levied agalnst the westerly
half of Lot 44, East Second street, Du-
luth Proper, First Division, for the pav-
Ing of Second street, with interest at
the rate of six per cent per annunt, as
full payment of sajd assessment, pro-
vided said Schoileld shall pay the same
within 15 days from the date of the
passage of this resolution, and sha!l
at the same time pay the sum of $2.25,
the cost of the publication of this reso-.
lution.

Alderman Haven moved the adoption
of the resolution and it was declared
adopted by a unanimous yea vote of all
present on roll call

Passed Dec. 17 1906,

Approved Dec. 19, 1306,

To the Common Councll:

Your committee on ordinances and
resolutfons, to whom was referred an
ordinance entitled “An ordinance pro-
vidinig for the issuance, form and sale
of $20,600.60 of certificates of indebt-
edness in anticipation of the collec-
tion of taxes for the fire department
fund, levied in the year 1906,” having
considered the same, recomemnd the
adoption thereof.

FRANK JORDAX,
Committee.
The report was received.

To the Common Council:

Your committee on ordinances and
resolutions. to whom was referred an
ordinance entitled “An ordinance re-
quiring the health commissioner pt the

;¢ elty of Duluth to perform the dutles

of an Inspector of smoke,” having con-
sidered the same, recommend the adop-

tion thereof.
FRANK JORDAN.

Committee.
The report was received.

To the President and Common Council:
Your ecommittee on police angd license,
to whom was referred applications and
bonds for license, having considered
the same, recommend the adoption of
the following resolution:
N. MUELLER,
A. J. LYLE,
G. V. BURGESS,
Committee.

Resolved, that applications for Ii-
cense to conduct second hand stores,
be and hereby are granted, and the
bonds accompanying same are hereby
approved as follows:

J. Altman, at No. 61813 West Superior
street; M. Daneiko, atr No. 626 West
Superior street.

Alderman Mueller moved the adop-
tion of the resolution and it was de-
clared adopted by a unanimous yea
vote of all present on roll call

Passed Dec. 17. 1906,

Approved Dec. 19, 19v6.

-

To the President and Common Council:
Your commlittee on purchasing and
supplies, to whom was referred re-
quisitions of eity officers, having cone
sidered the same. recommend the
adoption of the following resolution:
W. B. GETCHELL,
Committee.
Resolved, that requisitions of city
officers, Nos. 10983, 11000, 11001, 11649
to 11061 inclusive and 11063 to 11050
inclusive, be and hereby are approved.
Alderman Getchell moved the aJop-
tion of the resolution ani it was de-
clared adopted by a unanimous yea
vote of all present on roll call
Passed Dec. 17, 1905
Approved Dec. 19, 1906.

To the President and Common Council:
Your committee on streets, alleys
and sidewalks, to whom was referred
plat of Boulevard Place Addition to
Duluth, having considered the same,
recommend the adoption of the follow.
ing resolution:
W. S MOORE,
G. V. BURGESS,
W. B. GBTC}é ELL.
ommittee.
Resolved, that the plat of Boulevard
Place Addition to Duluth be and here-
by 1s accepted conditionally upon the
owners dedlcating in said plat a bufig-
Ing line easement twenty feet in width
on all lots fronting on Fern avenue
Boulevard Place and Clff avenue. *
Alderman Moore moved the adoption
og n;adrebsolutlon and it was declareq
adopte Y & unanimous yea v~
all present on roll call ¥ vote of
2assed Dec. 17. 1906,
pproved Dec. 19. 1905.

To_the President and Common Counell:
Your commlittee on streets, alleys
and sidewalks, to whom wags 1eferred
;agvean;’:t contract, gav}i}nz considered
same, recommend t
the following re:xc;lutlon:e =doption of
W. S. MOORBE.

W.
G. V. BURGESS,

Committes.
Resolved, ‘that ‘the contract nw;;%ed

by the board of public works to P. Mc.

Donnell for the zrading ang
Twenty-fourth avenue east, from'g
pertor stréet to Sixth street, ang ego"
§iructing a storm sewer theretn, frn
our! street to th s
heiﬁgy is ag})ro\'ed. treet, be ang
erman_ Moore moved &
of the resolution and it vtvg: i‘l‘éﬁ""
adopted upon a unanimous yea wor, e
all present en roll call, © of
Passed Dec. 17, 1906,
Approved Dec. 19, 1305,

Paving o8

To_the President and Common ¢

Your committee on streets
and sldewalks, to whom was 'rerer
estimates to contractors, baving cred
sldered the same, recommend the adon-
tion of the following resolutlon; °p-

W. S MOORE,
W. B. GETCHELY,
G. V. BURGESS,
Co

Resolver, that estimates tomcntl):lt'frea&z
ors are hereby allowed. and it {s here%-
directed that orders be drawn on th,
clty treasurer to pay the same ag tolg

lows:
To v, 1OENERAL FUND,
(] . 1. Kilton, on his con
the repairing and relaying l:tra;t]-mé
sidewalks In the sum of $1,653.15; -°
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 'RE.
VOLYVING FUXND.

To J. D. O'Connell, on his o,
for the grading. etc., and cons:
of a sanltary sewer In Fifth a
Twentieth 10 Twentv-first
we'lgt. (i;n the s}';lm of $3828.66;

0 orge R King, on hi
for v.hee paving of Tenth avin’f&"e?,“
from nden read to Fourth Streer, 1;'
the sum of s‘;ss.u.

Alderman Moore moved the a,
of the resolution and It was adeiz'ﬁ‘éi
adopied by a unanimous yea vote qr
all present on roll call -

Passed Dec. 17, 1906,

Approved Dec. 19, 1938,

INTRODUCTION AND CONSIDERA.
TION OF ORDINANCES.

The ordinance entitled “An ordinanes
requiring the health commissioner ot
the city of Duluth to perform the dut.
ies of an inspector of smoke,™ took tig
segt)lnd 'eadiﬂg.

derman Barnes took his se.
council. 3 at tn the

Alderman Jordan moved tha .
above entitled ordinance be n(swt px?;
ed upon its final passage, and the mo.
tion was declared adupted by 3 unanl.
m(l)lus yea vote of all present op rol}
call.

Alderman Jordan moved the adoption
of the ordinance, and it was declareq
adopted by a unanimous yea vote of alt
present on rol} call

Ounchl;
alleyy

niract
trotion
iley, trom

avenues

8

The ordinace entitled “An org
providing for the issuance, torgaﬁg
sale of $20,000 of certificates of ine
debtedness in anticipation of the eol-
lection of taxes for the fire department
tund. levied in the year 1905" took ity
second reading.

Alderman Haven moved that the or.
dinance be now placed upon its &nay
passage, and the motion was declared
adopted by a unanimous yea vote of all
presént on roll call

Alderman laven moved the adoptinm
of the ordinance, and it was de red
adopted by a unanimous yea vote of a1}
present on roll call

The following entitled ordinams
took its first reading. and wag referred
to the committee on ordinances api
resolutions-

By Alderman Staples—An ordizance
to_amend an ordinance entitled “in
ordinance regulating the construction,
alteration, repair, removal and inspec-
tion of bulldings within the corporata
limits of the city of Duluth the pro-
tection of the lives of persons therein,
and the protection of Droperty agatst
fire,” passed Jan. 8, 1906, as amended

MISCELLANEOI'S BUSINESS,

A petition was received from 3Mrx
Julia Mioline, complalning that the Do-
{uth-Edison Electric company had fail.
ed since Oct. 13 to connect her prem-
ises with electric light plant—Light
and Water, and aldermen from the
Seventh ward. .

On motion of Alderman Lyle tke
council adjourned.
H. W. CHEADLE.
City Clerk.

By Alderman Jordan:

AN  ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE
HEALTH COMMISSIONER OF THE.
CITY OF DULUTH TO_ PERFORM
THE DUTIES OF AN INSPECTOR
OF SMOKE.

The Common Council or the City of

Duiuth do ordain as follows:
SECTION 1.—It is hereby ordaired

that the duties of an inspector of smoky

shall be performed by the healtk com-
missioner of the city of Duluth, Mice.,

as follows: It shall be his duiy 23

such Inspector of smoke to inspect the

smoke stacks of locomotives and er-
gines and the smoke stacks and chip-

neys of stationary engines, and i

smoke stacks or chimneyrs of buildiags ’

milis and factories within the city of

Duluth, and to inspeet the furnate,

boiler, heating plant or statiopary e~

gine connected with any such smok#
stack or chimney, and see that all tha
provisions of the laws and ordinances
of the city of Duluth relative to the
emission of s00t or dense smoke are
strictly enforced and complied with
SECTION 2.-~This ordinance shall
take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication
Pags c. 17, 1906,
Approved Dec. 19, 1906,
AL B. CULLUML,
Mayor.
3L W. CHEADLE
City Clerk

Attest:

By Alderman McEwen: .

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR
THE ISSUANCE, FORM AND SALE
OF $23,000.00 OF CERTIFICATES OE':
INDEBTEDNESS IN AZ\'TICIPATI’O.\~
OF THE COLLECTION OF TAXES
FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
FUND, LEVIED IN THE YEAR
1906, ,
The Common Council of the City 02

Duluth do _ordain as follows:

SECTION 1.—Pursuant to authorly
of Section 303 of the charter of the city
of Duluth the common council does
hereby direct the issuance of certif-
cates of indebtedness 1n_anticipation
of the collection of taxes levied in 18
year 1306 for the fire depariment fucd,
1o the amount of $20.000.00. Said ce;-
tificates to be made pavable at the o~
fice_of the city treasurer of the city
of Duluth on June 39. 1907,

SECTION 2.—Said ceruficates of lg'
debtedness are hereby directed o h°
signed by the mayor, sealed with 1;
seal of the city, attested by the cler'
and countersigned by the comptrolles
thereof.

SECTION 3.—Sald certificates of in-
debtedness shall be of the following
form, with the blanks in this form
properly filled in:

“State of Minnesota,
“City of Duluth,

“Certificate of
city of Duluth.
“No.

indebtedness of tbe

“This 1s to certify that the sum ¢f

\ \

Tt 1N %

-y

- e bt |

$46,150.90 was the whole amouat eﬁ!!;;
braced In the tax estimate for tne1 o
department tund of the cliy of Du :ds
in the levy of sald city of Duluth mal
fot the year 1906, and that none of st 3
amount has at this time been collenibel!
and credlited to said fund. and thatd i
certificate of indebtedness is issueem-_
antictpation of saild tax. This &
ficate is issued under authority ot
tion 305 of the charter of the city by
Duluth and the city of Duluth here"_,
guarantees to the holder of saldllcct-
tificate that it will cause to be colle -
ed sald tax so levled. and will pay u;;ge
surrender of this certificate to the
treasurer at the city of Duluth on by
30th day of June, A D. 1907 the snxe
of § . with interest from
date hereof to the time mentlc;gur
hereln for payment, at the rate of

er cent per annum. _
hy “In “-‘1!1:1955 whereof, the city of Dga
Tuth has caused this certificate to ™
signed by its mavor, attested b!’mp_
clerk and countersigned by its g: -
trolier, and its corporate seal to oy of
fixed this

....................... . A. D. 190.. fn-
SECTION 1.—8ald certificates of e
debtedness, when so {ssued, may ot
taken up by Investments from n;l!i)u_
the separate funds of the clty o Setm
luth in the mnnx;fr p;g:tlg:d by
tion 306 of the city ¢ B nall
N 5.—This ordinance S
talsxgcgtrrg:t aid be in force from 2B

after ity passage and publicatlon.
Approved D "'1;901‘505 b
Approve ec. 19, .
M B C U'M{% yor. . .
Attest: LW, CH&?? Sk H




